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            ATHENS GA    #21020 Beef O’Brady’s Every Tuesday @ 7:00pm                                               
 
President                                                 Secretary/Treasurer  
Donald R Shaw                                                     William H Mitcheltree (Mitch)  
597 N Harris St                                                     166 Candy Circle 
Athens GA 30601                                                  Winterville GA 30683 
H: 706-548-6909                                                   H: 706-549-4127 
W:  706-542-7550                                                 C: 706-714-4127 
shawdonr@gmail.com                                          mitch@mitcheltree.com 
 

    ATHENS LUNCHEON GA #21183 Outback Steakhouse 2nd & 4th Monday @ 12:30pm 
 
President                                               Secretary               Treasurer                                       
Julie Smith                                                          Andrea Screws  John Haley    
371 Woodhaven Dr                                             1321 Echo Trail  1080 Fieldstone Dr 
Athens GA 30607                                                Watkinsville GA 30677  Watkinsville GA 30677 
H: 706-549-5438                                                  H: 706-255-7099  H: 706-613-0260 
alstwincam@aol.com                                      marvascrews@gmail.com  haleycrew@gmail.com                                          
                                                                                        
 

ATHENS UNIVERSITY GA #21022 Tate Center Room 154 UGA 1st & 3rd Wednesday @ 12:30pm 
 
President     Secretary    Treasurer 
Sandy Tucker-Mackay    Jan Smith    Diane Costyn   
19 Pleasant Hill Rd    40 Harden Hill Road                           1408 Stone Stewart Rd 
 Colbert GA 30628                                               Watkinsville GA 30677                              Hull GA 30646 
 C: 706-248-4619                                                C: 706-255-2841                                        C:706-255-7891 
 stp@uga.edu                                                      jasmith60@bellsouth.net  dcostyn@uga.edu 
 
                                                                                

                         CLEVELAND-WHITE CO GA #21306   2nd Wednesday @ 12:00 Noon 
 
President     Secretary    Treasurer  
Wanda Obermeier            Suzanne D’Abate   Margo Allison 
PO Box 2048     363 Spring Crest Rd   153 East Kytle St 
Cleveland GA 30528    Cleveland GA 30528   Cleveland GA 30528 
H: 706-809-3818    H: 706-219-4455   C: 706-219-1645 
C: 715-212-1302    sdabate09@gmail.com   margo_allison@ucbi.com 
wandale@dwave.net  
               
   



            
FORSYTH-CUMMING GA #21078 Northside Hospital Forsyth 2nd & 4th Thursday @ 7:00am 
 
 President    Secretary    Treasurer 
 Harold Mullins    Barbara Yarbrough   Matthew J Maiorano 
            1415 Pilgrim Rd    2230 Antioch Rd   8905 Mountain Ridge Cr 
              Cumming GA 30040   Cumming GA 30040   Ball Ground GA 30107 
              C: 678-570-7001   C:404-695-3399   H: 678-455-9585 
              Harold.mullins@comcast.net   bfyarbrough@att.net   majorano8905@bellsouth.net 
 
 
HALL COUNTY GAINESVILLE GA #21150 Pine Crest Baptist Church 1st & 3rd Thursday @ 6:30pm 
         
 President    Secretary    Treasurer   
 Rudy Corn    Joyce Cantrell    Paige Skelton 
 2827 Pinecrest Dr   5048 Flat Creek Rd   4311 Falcon Crest Drive 
 Gainesville GA 30504   Gainesville GA 30504   Flowery Branch GA 30542 
 C: 770-540-3149   H: 770-532-8720   C: 678-617-9810 
 rudy@greatcoverup.com  cantrell6900@bellsouth.net  paigecskelton@gmail.com 
            
 

 HARTWELL GA #21160 Fletchers Restaurant 2nd & 4th Thursday @ 12:00noon 
 
 President /Secretary/Treasurer 
 Alice Worthan     
 P O Box 1355     
 Hartwell GA 30643    
 H: 706-436-6656    
 alice.worthan@gmail.com 
 
   

SAWNEE-CUMMING GA #21546 Manchester Court Club House 1st & 3rd Thursday @ 7:00pm 
   
 President    Secretary    Treasurer   
 Janna Shacklett    Carolynn Martin    Cindy Dickinson  
 2655 Lions Gate Dr   9025 Creek Hollow Ct   4025 Post Gate Dr 
 Cumming GA 30041   Gainesville GA 30506   Cumming GA 30040 
 H: 678-446-2846   C:770-402-8689   C: 770-900-0430 
 janna9810@gmail.com   carolynncmartin@gmail.com           cdickinson@athomemedical.com 
  
 
        WASHINGTON GA #21305 CJ’s Pizzeria 3rd Tuesday @ 12:00 Noon 
 
 President    Secretary/Treasurer     
 Douglas K Brown   Debbie M Barnett 
 880 Broad Rd    212 Sims Street  
 Tignall GA 30668   Washington GA 30673 
 C: 706-318-7266   H: 706-678-3505 
 dkylebrown@gmail.com   W: 706-678-2187 
      dbarnett@f-mwashington.com   
   
 
 
            
                                                                                
 
 
 


